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COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 
SP:ICIAL MEETING. 

• 

The Boe.rd of Commissioners met Allo"'U.St 4, 1941, at 10:00 o'clock A. M., all membe:n.present, together 

with Deputy Aasessor. R. A. Hakala, and Count1 Attorney, J. J. Hicke7, John r. Goold7 presiding. 

Pursuant to the provisio~s of law, the Board of Comn.i11.ioner1 met August 4, 1941 for the purpose or 

fixing the Tex Le1ies for end within Carbon Count7, W7oming, for the year 1941. 

Having received from the State :Board of F.qualization notice that the assessed valuation of Carbon 

Count7 for the year 1941 had been found to be $26,394,361.00 end that the State Tax Lev,- applicable 

to all ~ssessed property within the State bad been fixe4 at one and one-half mills, (1.5); and that the 
. 

County Assessor had adyised the ~oard of the asse•1ed valuation of each of the v~rioua municipalities 

and School Districts within the County, the :Board proceeded to fix the leyies upon the assea~ed property 

of Carbon Count7 for the year 1941 as followas 

GENERAL. ASSESSMENTS 

Purpose for which t&x levied 

Sta.ta 

General Count7 

General School 

County Bond Redemption 

County ~ond Interest . . 

County Libruy Fu.nd 

Hospital Jund 

County Fairs 

General Welfere 

General Welfare Health 

TOTAL 

. LEVY 
(Mills) 

1.5 

1.944 

.72 

.144 

.266 

.75 

.1 

1.0 

10.gs 

SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSESSMENTS 

School Dist. No. Valuation Mills Levy 

2 $ l57,o39.oo 

3 8,227,755.oo • 10.5 

4 406. 675.00 8.5 

5 1,263,365.00 4.o 

6 1,476,227.co 5.1 

7 4,776, 15s. oo 6.66 

9 97s,945.oo s.5 

10 37s,332.oo 2.77 

12 420,699.00 3.57 

13 1,919,204.00 1.05 

14 s44,s63.oo 1.8 .. 

15 446,867.00 • 10.5 

16 93,512.00 5.35 

17 202,s51.oo· 1.48 

18 445,745.00 s.5 

19 123,657.00 4.e-6 

22 284,363.00 1.0 

23 128,919.00 Nope 

Amount of Tax 

$ 39,59l.OO 

104,416.00 

51,311.00 

19,004.00 

3.801.00 

7,021.00 

19,796.00 

2,639.00 

26,394.00 

13,197.00 

$ 287,170.00 

Amount of Tax 

86,391.00 

3,457.00 

5,o53.oo 

7,529.00 

31,743.00 

s,321.00 

1,048.00 

1,502.00 

2,015.00 

1,521.00 

4,692.00 

500.00 

300.00 

3,789.00 

601.00 

2s4.oo 

None 



-------=--~ 

24 1,490,281.00 6.71 10,000.00 

26 ·251,954.oo None None 

27 1701746.oo • 9.96 1,701.00 

28 207,789.00 1.86 3s6.oo 

32 337,411.00 None None 

33 1,257,518.00 • 10.5 . 13,204.00 

- 35 113, 486.oo None None 

TOTAL $184,037.00 

•Note: School Districts 3, 15 and 27 ma!nta1n High Schools and lev;y an additional 

tax to operate tliem. School District 33·pays tuition and levies an ·additional 

two mills for that purpose. Detail follows: 

3 s,227,755.00 s.5 69,936.00) 
2.0 16,455.00) 

15 446,867.00 s.5· 3,798.00) 
2.0 s94.oo) 

27 170,746.oo 8.5 1,452.00) 
1.456 249.00) 

33 1,257,518.00 . s.5 10,689.00) 
2.0 2,515.00) 

SPECIAL--HIGR SCHOOLS 
High School District #1 
(4 & 16) 500,1s7.oo 5.0 2,501.00 

_, .. 
' ' High School District #11 1,676,155.00 5.0 8,381.00 

(9, 17, 23, 26 & 35) 

TO'l'AL $10,882.00 
TOXAL $194, 919 .• 00 

ASSESSMENTS FOR INTEREST ON AND PAYMENT or SCHOOL DISTRICT BONDS 

School District No. Valuation Milla LeYl Amount of Tax 

3 8,227,755.00 2.88 23,696.00 

6 1,476,227.00 1.27 1, 1375_ • ..Q.Q_ 

9 978,945.00 1.68 1,645.00 

15 446,867.00 1.6' 715.00 

16 93,512.00 2-35 220.00 

18 445,745.00 5-72 2,550.00 

28 roz,zs9.oo 1.81 376.00 

33 1,257,518.00 l.99 2,502.00 

TOTAL $33,579.00 

H. S. fl 
Districh 4 & 16 500,18].00 2.36 1,180.00 

H. S. #11 
Districts 2, 17, 23, 26, 25 1,676,155.00 3.2 . 5, 364.oo 

TOTAL $40,123.00 

MIDJICIPAL ASSESSMENTS 

'----
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School District No. Citl Valuation Leyz (Milhl Amount of Tax 
~ 

3 RA-wl 1 ns-G~neral 3,991,191.00 8.0 $31,930.00 
., 

:Bonds, Interest, and RedemEtion 4.~2 12,63z.oo 
. ,, 

I 
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---

3 Parco-General 

Bonds, Interest snd Redemption 

4 . · . .Ba&gs-General 

Bonds, Interest and Redemption 

5 Elle Mountain-General 

6 Medicine .Bow-General 

.Bonds, Interest and Redemption 

7 Hanna 

7 Elmo 

9 Saratoga-General 

_Bonds, Interest and Redemftion 

18 

18 

27 

Encampment-General 

Riverside-General 

Dixon Bonds, Interest 
snd Redemption 

1,521,311.00 

60,205.00 

35,361.00 

217,031.00 

1,393,697.00 

34,058.00 

91,992.00 

9,711.00 

27,555.00 

s.o 

4.2 

14.41 

s.o 

6.o 

16.0 

None 

None 

8.0 

20.0 

TOTAL 
GRA~D TOl'AL 

The business tne Board adjourned until August 5, 1941. 

12,170.00 

4,610.00 

253.00 

868. 00 

2s3.oo 

1,302.00 

3,472.00 

None 

None 

1,801.00 

3,766.00 

736.00 

49.00 

551.00 

$81,428.00 
603,~.oo 


